
West of England Friends Housing Society   

Diary of Events for November 2019 
Tenants of Kirwin House are very welcome to join us in these events 

 

 

 

Friday 1
st

  

 

 

10am 

10am 

2.30pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

The Best of British Quiz 

Quaker Meeting – everyone Welcome 

 

Library 

Library 

Library  

 

 

 

Saturday 2
nd

  

 

 

9am  

3pm 

 

Chiropodist 

 Newspaper Discussion Group with Helena 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

 

Sunday 3
rd

  

 

11.30am 

 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

Library 

  

Monday 4
th

  

 

10.30am 

11am 

3pm 

 

 

Poetry Group 

Diamond Art Bead Pictures 

His & Hers Theatre - It’s Showtime 

 

Library 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

 

Tuesday 5
th

  

 

 

11am 

 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

 

 Andrew & Lissey The Jack Russell coming to visit 

us 

Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery 

Art Group 

 

Library 

 

Dining Room 

Craft Room 

 

 

 

Wednesday 6th
 

 

 

10.45am 

11.45am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

Debbie’s Clothing Stall               

Exercise Class 

Pamper Sessions with Neeta 

 Music with Maureen – Dance Bands in the 

1930’s 

   

 

Craft Room 

Dining Room 

 

Library 

 

 

Thursday 7
th

 
 

 

 

10am 

11am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

 

Shop 

Poppy Making 

Hairdresser 

Jenny’s Film & Talk about her Daughter’s 

Wedding 

 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

 

Lounge 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 8
th 

 

 

 

10am 

10.30am 

11.30am 

2pm 

 

2pm  

3.15pm 

 

Knit & Natter  

Christmas Card Making  

Diary of Events Planning Meeting 

Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House 

& Seated Exercise with Evelyn Aston 

 Articulate Game Fun 

Friday Fellowship 

 

Library 

Library  

Library 

 

 

Craft Room 

Library 

 

 

 

Saturday 9
th

 
 

 

 

 

11am 

 

12pm 

3pm 

 

Come along & do a Jigsaw Puzzle together 

 Drinks & Nibbles 

Come along & listen to some Music 

 

 

Craft Room 

 

Library 

Library 

 

 

Sunday 10
th

 
 

 

 

 

10.20am 

 

11.30am 

 

Remembrance Sunday 

 Live TV coverage from the Cenotaph 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

 

 

Lounge 

 

Library 

 

 

 

Monday 11
th 

 

 

 

10.45am 

11am 

2.30pm 

7:30pm 

Armistice Day 

Early Coffee 

2 Minutes Silence followed by G Fitness 

Cake Making 

Poetry & Prose Evening 

 

 

Library 

Craft Room 

Library 

 

 

 

Tuesday 12
th

 

 

10am 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

3pm 

 

Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery 

Guess the Career, by the description 

Art Group 

Friends Worship 

 

 

Lounge 

Library 

Craft Room 

Library 

 

 

Wednesday 13
th

 
 

 

 

 

 

10am 

11am 

11.45am 

2pm 

3pm 

 

Christmas Card Making  

Shared Reading Group with Debbie 

Exercise Class 

Pamper Afternoon with Neeta 

Jozef Talk about his holiday in Portugal  

 

 

Craft Room 

Craft Room  

Dining Room 

 

Lounge 



 
 

  

 

Thursday 14
th 

 

 

 

 

10am 

11am 

2pm 

3pm 

 

Shop       

Glitter Jars 

Hairdresser 

Tea Dance followed by Afternoon Tea  

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

 

Lounge 

 

 

 

Friday 15
th 

 

 

 

10am 

10am 

2pm 

 

 

Knit & Natter 

TV Clips: Animals do the Funniest Things 

Scrabble Afternoon 

 

 

Lounge 

Lounge 

Craft Room 

 

 

Saturday 16
th

 
 

 

 

11am 

 

3pm 

 

Fancy coming along to do some 

Word Puzzles 

Mary Lake coming to play the piano  

 

Craft Room 

 

Library  

 

 

Sunday 17
th

 
 

 

 

11.30am 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

Library 

 

 

Monday 18
th

 
 

 

 

10.30am 

3pm 

4pm 

 

                          Poetry Group 

 Quiz with Staff 

Holy Communion 

 

 

Library 

Library 

Library 

 

 

Tuesday 19
th

  

 

11am 

2.30pm 

3pm 

6.45pm 

 

Fran Playing the Piano 

Art Group 

Flowers from the Alphabet 

Board Meeting 

 (Sorry – Lounge out of use) 

 

 

Library 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

Lounge 

 

 

Wednesday 20
th

 
 

 

 

 

 

11am 

11.45pm 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

 

 

Reading Group with Debbie 

Exercise Class 

Pamper Session with Neeta 

Music with Maureen – 19
th

 Century Piano 

Music 

 

Craft Room 

Dining Room 

 

Library 

 



 
 

 

 

 

Thursday 21
st

  

 

 

10am 

11am 

2pm 

3pm 

 

                Window Cleaners in Today 

Shop 

Phil Smith – Singer & Guitarist 

Hairdresser 

Dominoes with the staff        

 

 

 

Craft Room 

Library 

 

Craft Room 

 

 

Friday 22
nd

 
 

 

 

10am 

2pm 

 

3pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House 

Literature Works: Creating Poetry 

Board Games with Staff 

 

Library 

 

 

Craft Room 

 

 

 

Saturday 23
rd

  

 

 

 

 

12pm 

3pm 

 

Drinks & Nibbles  

Film Afternoon: Quartet 

Four Friends looking for a a little harmony as 

retired Musicians, they put on a concert to raise 

money for the home they live in. 

  

Library 

Lounge 

 
94 Minutes 

 

Sunday 24
th

  

 

11.30am 

 

 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

Library  

 

Monday 25
th

 
 

 

 

11am 

3pm 

 

 

Damien Cheung playing the Guitar 

Sue Tuckwell playing the Piano 

 

 

Library 

Library 

 

 

 

Tuesday 26
th

 

 

10am 

 2.30pm 

2.45pm 

 

 

 Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery  

Skittles 

Art Group 

 

Lounge 

Lounge 

Craft Room 

 

 

 

Wednesday 27
th

  

 

 

11am 

11.45am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

Shared Reading Group with Debbie  

Exercise Class 

Pamper Sessions with Neeta 

Let’s listen to some Music of the Black & 

White Minstrels 

 

Craft Room 

Dining Room 

 

Library 

 

 

 

 

 

10am 

10.30am 

 

Shop 

Hairdresser 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 



 
 

 

Last Posting Dates 

 

2
nd

 Class Post – Wednesday 18
th

 December 

1
st

 Class Post – Friday 20
th

 December  

 

If Posting Overseas, please ask in Admin Office for last 

posting dates. 

 

Avenue House Christmas Cards 

Available mid-November 

 
 

Thursday 28
th

  2pm 

3pm 

Can you remember the Logo’s 

Residents Meeting 

 

Craft Room 

Dining Room 

 

 

Friday 29
th

 
 

 

 

 

10am 

11am 

 

3pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Visit to Garden Centre for Christmas 

Shopping & Lunch Group 1 

Laurence Kell playing the Violin 

 

 

Library 

 

 

Library 

 

Saturday 30
th

  

 

3pm 

 

Sing along with Karen 

 

Lounge 

 


