## West of England Friends Housing Society

## Diary of Events for November 2019

Tenants of Kirwin House are very welcome to join us in these events

Friday 1 <sup>st</sup>	10am 10am 2.30pm	Knit & Natter The Best of British Quiz Quaker Meeting – everyone Welcome	Library Library Library
Saturday 2 <sup>nd</sup>	9am 3pm	Chiropodist Newspaper Discussion Group with Helena	Craft Room Lounge
Sunday 3 <sup>rd</sup>	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 4 <sup>th</sup>	10.30am 11am 3pm	Poetry Group Diamond Art Bead Pictures His & Hers Theatre - It's Showtime	Library Craft Room Lounge
Tuesday 5 <sup>th</sup>	11am  2.30pm 2.45pm	Andrew & Lissey The Jack Russell coming to visit us Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery Art Group	Library  Dining Room  Craft Room
Wednesday 6th	10.45am 11.45am 2pm 2.30pm	Debbie's Clothing Stall  Exercise Class  Pamper Sessions with Neeta  Music with Maureen – Dance Bands in the  1930's	Craft Room Dining Room Library
Thursday 7 <sup>th</sup>	10am 11am 2pm 2.30pm	Shop Poppy Making Hairdresser Jenny's Film & Talk about her Daughter's Wedding	Craft Room Lounge Lounge

	T	10	
Friday 8 <sup>th</sup>	10am 10.30am 11.30am 2pm	Knit & Natter Christmas Card Making Diary of Events Planning Meeting Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House	Library Library Library
Acticulate	2pm 3.15pm	& Seated Exercise with Evelyn Aston Articulate Game Fun Friday Fellowship	Craft Room Library
Saturday 9 <sup>th</sup>	11am 12pm 3pm	Come along & do a Jigsaw Puzzle together Drinks & Nibbles Come along & listen to some Music	Craft Room Library Library
Sunday 10 <sup>th</sup>	10.20am	Remembrance Sunday Live TV coverage from the Cenotaph	Lounge
	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
ME REMEMBER  Monday 11 <sup>th</sup>	10.45am 11am 2.30pm 7:30pm	Armistice Day Early Coffee  2 Minutes Silence followed by G Fitness Cake Making Poetry & Prose Evening	Library Craft Room Library
Tuesday 12 <sup>th</sup>	10am 2.30pm 2.45pm 3pm	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery Guess the Career, by the description Art Group Friends Worship	Lounge Library Craft Room Library
Wednesday 13 <sup>th</sup>	10am 11am 11.45am 2pm 3pm	Christmas Card Making Shared Reading Group with Debbie Exercise Class Pamper Afternoon with Neeta Jozef Talk about his holiday in Portugal	Craft Room Craft Room Dining Room Lounge

Thursday 14 <sup>th</sup>	10am 11am 2pm 3pm	Shop Glitter Jars Hairdresser Tea Dance followed by Afternoon Tea	Craft Room Lounge Lounge
Friday 15 <sup>th</sup>	10am 10am 2pm	Knit & Natter TV Clips: Animals do the Funniest Things Scrabble Afternoon	Lounge Lounge Craft Room
Saturday 16 <sup>th</sup>	11am 3pm	Fancy coming along to do some Word Puzzles Mary Lake coming to play the piano	Craft Room Library
Sunday 17 <sup>th</sup>	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 18 <sup>th</sup>	10.30am 3pm 4pm	Poetry Group  Quiz with Staff  Holy Communion	Library Library Library
Tuesday 19 <sup>th</sup>	11am 2.30pm 3pm 6.45pm	Fran Playing the Piano Art Group Flowers from the Alphabet Board Meeting (Sorry – Lounge out of use)	Library Craft Room Lounge Lounge
Wednesday 20 <sup>th</sup>	11am 11.45pm 2pm 2.30pm	Reading Group with Debbie Exercise Class Pamper Session with Neeta Music with Maureen – 19 <sup>th</sup> Century Piano Music	Craft Room Dining Room Library

		P	
		Window Cleaners in Today	
	10am	Shop	Craft Room
Thursday 21 <sup>st</sup>	11am		
Thursday 21	_	Phil Smith – Singer & Guitarist	Library
	2pm	Hairdresser	
1	3pm	Dominoes with the staff	Craft Room
		- Id	37,
		***	
	10am	Knit & Natter	Library
Friday 22 <sup>nd</sup>	2pm	Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House	
		Literature Works: Creating Poetry	
	3pm	Board Games with Staff	Craft Room
	12pm	Drinks & Nibbles	Library
Saturday 23 <sup>rd</sup>	3pm	Film Afternoon: Quartet	Lounge
4 /k Tarre		Four Friends looking for a a little harmony as	
- A 150		retired Musicians, they put on a concert to raise	94 Minutes
		money for the home they live in.	
Sunday 24 <sup>th</sup>	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
		guarra masang ran masanp	
Monday 25 <sup>th</sup>	11am	Damien Cheung playing the Guitar	Library
,	3pm	Sue Tuckwell playing the Piano	Library
		property of the property of th	,
The same of the sa	16		
	10am	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery	Lounge
Tuesday 26 <sup>ti</sup>	2.30pm	Skittles	Lounge
	2.45pm	Art Group	Craft Room
	sp	7 ii e di e di p	Grant Moonin
	7		
	<b>2</b> 11am	Shared Reading Group with Debbie	Craft Room
Wednesday 27 <sup>th</sup>	11.45am	Exercise Class	Dining Room
TVCaricsady 27	2pm	Pamper Sessions with Neeta	
	2.30pm	Let's listen to some Music of the Black &	Library
	2.30pm	White Minstrels	Libialy
		vviiite iviiiisti eis	
	10am	Shon	Craft Room
		Shop	
	10.30am	Hairdresser	Lounge

Thursday 28 <sup>th</sup>	2pm 3pm	Can you remember the Logo's Residents Meeting	Craft Room Dining Room
Friday 29 <sup>th</sup>	10am 11am	Knit & Natter Visit to Garden Centre for Christmas	Library
	3pm	Shopping & Lunch <b>Group 1</b> Laurence Kell playing the Violin	Library
Saturday 30 <sup>th</sup>	3pm	Sing along with Karen	Lounge

## **Last Posting Dates**

2<sup>nd</sup> Class Post – Wednesday 18<sup>th</sup> December 1<sup>st</sup> Class Post – Friday 20<sup>th</sup> December

If Posting Overseas, please ask in Admin Office for last posting dates.

**Avenue House Christmas Cards** 

Available mid-November